**Assistant Commissioner for Pater** 

11-06-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Washington, D.C. 20231				rademark Office			
				Attorney Docket No	101975			
	To the Assistant Commis	10087059 ssioner for Patents: Please red	Oru ure attaches origina	al document or copy there	eof. of			
	A. Name of conveying party(i	ies): 2	. A. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies	8228			
	Kanako HAYASHI Masayuki HISATAKE Shinichi SAITO Kunikazu UENO Manabu USHIKUBO		FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 7-22, Akasaka 2-chome	, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japa	30525 U			
	B. Additional name(s) of convattached?	veying party(ies)  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
•	3. A. Nature of conveyance:							
	Assignment Security Agreement Other	_ Merger Change of Name	B. Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attach □Yes 🛮 No	ned?			
	B. Execution Date: Octob	per 27, 1998						
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 27, 1998.							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C. Patent No.(s)					
-	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be:		. Total number of app	olications and patents invo	olved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7	. A. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41)\$ 40				
			B. Enclosed (Chec	ek No. <u>62165</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	28 8	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
5/1998 DH C:581	UYEN 00000076 09182231 40.00 DP							
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		ation No. 27,075 ation No. 42,159	Date:	October 30, 1998	<del></del>			
"	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION	Total number of pa	ges including cover shee	et, attachments, and docur	ment: 2			

Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

**PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0490** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Kanako H</u>	AYASHI	(5) Manabi	uSHIKUBO		
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>Masayuki</u>	HISATAKE	(6)			
(1-8		(3) Shinichi	SAITO	(7)	and		
		(4) <u>Kunikazu</u>	UENO	(8)			
		In co other good and signed, the u assign, transf	nsideration of the valuable consider, ndersigned agree( er and set over to	e sum of one ations paid to s) to assign	dollar (\$1.00) and beach of the under- n, and hereby does		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>FUJI X</u> E	EROX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
		and interest f U.S.C. §100, in including any a reissues, and reexamination known as	or the United Stant the invention, are all divisions, and all Letters Pattertificates that	tes of Americand in all appl continuation ent, extension may be grant	entire right, title to as defined in 35 ications for patent s, substitutes, and cons, reissues and ed on the invention		
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) <u>IMAGE</u>	TRANSMITTING S	YSTEM AND I	MAGE TRANSMITTING		
		METHO	)	·-			
		(Case No. 10	1975	)			
		for which the patent in the	indersigned has (h United States of A	ave) executed merica	an application for		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		ober 27, 1998				
(13)	Alternative	/12\ U.S. 2001	ication Comial Num	hor			
	Identification for filed applications	filed Octob	er 30, 1998				
inter	1) The undersigned cation and any cont to execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned reference which may be and to cooperate	d agree(s) to exinuing, division assignments in division assignments in division assignments to expend a signification assignments the Assignment assignments assignments.	cecute all papers of the connection with secute all papers of the connection with secute all papers of the connection was not the connection of the connecti	necessary in a stion or conti	connection with any nuation or division aining evidence and		
to of	forward with such  3) The undersigned  may be necessary ention for Protection  4) The undersigned  btain or confirm by  the Assignee.	reissue or reex	amination a grant	of a valid U	nited States patent		
or ar of the enot e	ne Assignee. 5) The undersignee sue any and all Let by divisional, contine entire interest, entire interest here execute, any agreeme 6) The undersigned is assignment any fumply with the rules	ters Patents of inuing or reiss and hereby cove ein assigned, a	the United States ue applications to nants that he has (the harwith	the said Ass (they have) f ley have) not	om said application signee, as Assignee ull right to convey executed, and will		
of th	nis document. In witness whereo						
under	:	- ·					
Date	10/27/1998 Na 10/27/1998 Na	ame of Inventor	Majuke	Try asti	(SEAL)		
Date	10/27/1998 Na 10/27/1998 Na	ame of Inventor	- On on	be jusar	alce (SEAL)		
Date	10/27/1998 Na	ame of Inventor	Shinishi	Saito	(SEAL)		
Date	10/27/1998 Na 10/27/1998 Na	ame of Inventor	m	ra ueno	(SEAL)		
	Na						
	Na Na						
	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two with	_					
	W						
Dale	₩	TUIESS			PATENT		

RECORDED: 10/30/1998 REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0491